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Defendant(s)

Case Management ] Yes [ ] No by Judge:

Counsel Telephone No: Facsimile No:
| See altachad App. '

[] order ] Direction for Registrar (No formal order need be taken out)
[[] Above action transferred to the Commercial List at Toronto (No formal order need be taken out)

[[] Adjourned to:
[C] Time Table approved (as follows):

Date Judge's Signature

[C] Additional Pages
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Court File No.:

CV-21-00668726-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

(Commercial List)
BETWEEN:

THE MANUFACTURERS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Applicant
-and -

RIVERSIDE PROFESSIONAL CENTRE INC.

Respondent

APPLICATION UNDER Section 243(1) of the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, R.S.C. 1985, c.
B-3, as amended, and Section 101 of the Courts of Justice Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, as amended

COUNSEL SLIP
(December 14, 2021)

FASKEN MARTINEAU DuMOULIN LLP Dylan Chochla

Bay Adelaide Centre Tel: 416.868.3425
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 dchochla@fasken.com
P.O. Box 20

Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Lawyers for the Receiver

Daniel Richer

Tel: 416.865.4445
dricher@fasken.com

MNP LTD.

111 Richmond Street West
Suite 300

Toronto, ON M5H 2G4

Receiver

Sheldon Title, CPA, CA, CIRP, LIT
Tel:  416.263.6945
sheldon.title@mnp.ca




MILLER THOMSON LLP
Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West, Suite 5800
P.O. Box 1011

Toronto, ON M5H 3S1

Lawyers for The Manufacturers Life Insurance
Company

David S. Ward
Tel: 416.595.8625
dward@millerthomson.com

Larry Ellis
Tel: 416.595.8639
lellis@millerthomson.com

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS
World Exchange Plaza

100 Queen Street

Suite 1300

Ottawa, ON K1P 1J9

Lawyers for The Ottawa Hospital

Roger Jaipargas
Tel:  416.367.6266
rjaipargas@blg.com

Jamison Young
Tel: 613.369.4773

Jyoung@blg.com

TORKIN MANES LLP
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5C 2W7

Lawyers for K Trust

Jeffrey Simpson
Tel:  416.777.5413
jsimpson@torkinmanes.com

S. Fay Sulley
Tel:  416.777.5419
fsulley@torkinmanes.com

Email Distribution List: dward@millerthomson.com; lellis@millerthomson.com;
dchochla@fasken.com; dricher@fasken.com; sheldon.title@mnp.ca; rjaipargas@blg.com:;
Jyoung@blg.com; jsimpson@torkinmanes.com; fsulley@torkinmanes.com;
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